

44190.3.1

TIP NO SS-4906BY  
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
 ROADWAY SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 INTERSECTION OF SR 1003 & NC 711

0.200 MI

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	HUDSON PAVING, INC.		
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC	ROCKINGHAM, NC		
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		15000.00	22400.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		5530.00	5900.00
0003	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	100 CY	64.65	6465.00	29.00 2900.00
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		37565.00	129500.00
0005	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	1.00	1.00	1.00 1.00
0006	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	100 CY	101.00	10100.00	35.00 3500.00
0007	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	30 TON	112.00	3360.00	59.00 1770.00
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	750 SY	15.00	11250.00	13.00 9750.00
0009	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	160 TON	69.85	11176.00	99.00 15840.00
0010	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	95 TON	92.10	8749.50	134.00 12730.00
0011	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	325 TON	69.50	22587.50	94.00 30550.00
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	35 TON	495.00	17325.00	565.00 19775.00
0013	2275000000-E	SP	FLOWABLE FILL	25 CY	80.00	2000.00	150.00 3750.00
0014	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum		16500.00	5000.00
0015	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	3,000 LF	1.50	4500.00	1.00 3000.00
0016	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	130 LF	12.00	1560.00	15.00 1950.00
0017	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	8 EA	175.00	1400.00	220.00 1760.00
0018	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	30 EA	15.00	450.00	8.00 240.00
0019	5325000000-E	1510	*** WATER LINE 8" RJDI PIPE	40 LF	41.50	1660.00	88.00 3520.00
0020	5325800000-E	1510	8" WATER LINE	280 LF	44.25	12390.00	98.00 27440.00
0021	5546000000-E	1515	8" VALVE	2 EA	1269.00	2538.00	2500.00 5000.00
0022	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,000 LF	2.00	4000.00	3.00 6000.00
0023	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	10 TON	173.00	1730.00	65.00 650.00
0024	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	5 TON	104.00	520.00	65.00 325.00
0025	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	25 LB	5.00	125.00	1.00 25.00
0026	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1 TON	1000.00	1000.00	1.00 1.00
0027	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	8 LF	7.00	56.00	30.00 240.00
0028	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	28 LB	10.00	280.00	1.00 28.00
0029	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	3000.00	1500.00	5000.00 2500.00
0030	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	200.00	100.00	100.00 50.00
0031	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	25 LB	5.00	125.00	1.00 25.00
0032	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.13 TON	1000.00	130.00	100.00 13.00
0033	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	25 LB	5.00	125.00	1.00 25.00
0034	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.13 TON	1000.00	130.00	100.00 13.00
0035	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	200.00	800.00	100.00 400.00
0036	7060000000-E	1705	SIGNAL CABLE	1,350 LF	3.40	4590.00	3.40 4590.00
0037	7120000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	8 EA	805.00	6440.00	805.00 6440.00
0038	7132000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	1 EA	1050.00	1050.00	1050.00 1050.00
0039	7144000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 5 SECT)	1 EA	1105.00	1105.00	1105.00 1105.00

44190.3.1

TIP NO SS-4906BY  
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
 ROADWAY SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS  
 INTERSECTION OF SR 1003 & NC 711

0.200 MI

		BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY			HUDSON PAVING, INC.		
		ROCKY MOUNT, NC			ROCKINGHAM, NC		
0040	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (1 CONDUIT, 2")	900 LF	5.75	5175.00	5.75	5175.00
0041	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (3 CONDUITS, 2")	15 LF	10.00	150.00	10.00	150.00
0042	7301000000-E	1715 DIRECT DRILL (***** (2 CONDUITS, 2")	200 LF	18.50	3700.00	18.50	3700.00
0043	7324000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	8 EA	225.00	1800.00	225.00	1800.00
0044	7348000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HVY-DUTY)	3 EA	380.00	1140.00	380.00	1140.00
0045	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,010 LF	5.00	5050.00	5.00	5050.00
0046	7456000000-E	1726 LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14-2)	1,750 LF	1.25	2187.50	1.25	2187.50
0047	7590000000-N	SP DBL MAST ARM WITH METAL POLE	2 EA	19425.00	38850.00	19425.00	38850.00
0048	7613000000-N	SP SOIL TEST	2 EA	950.00	1900.00	950.00	1900.00
0049	7614100000-E	SP DRILLED PIER FOUND	17 CY	1050.00	17850.00	1050.00	17850.00
0050	7631000000-N	SP MAST ARM W/ MTL POLE DES	2 EA	350.00	700.00	350.00	700.00
0051	7684000000-N	1750 SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	1 EA	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00
0052	7756000000-N	1751 CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD	1 EA	11250.00	11250.00	11250.00	11250.00
0053	7780000000-N	1751 DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)	6 EA	90.00	540.00	90.00	540.00
0054	7901000000-N	1753 CABINET BASE EXTENDER	1 EA	325.00	325.00	325.00	325.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	307330.50	TOTAL	421173.50
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	307330.50	SUB-TOTAL	421173.50
<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>				<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>			
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY				1	307330.50		
HUDSON PAVING, INC.				2	421173.50		